move horizontally across the display surface. 

Under Canopy Sign or Under Marquee Sign - A sign attached to the underside of a canopy or                  
marquee. 

V Sign - A sign containing two faces of equal size, positioned at an interior angle subtending less than                   
one hundred seventy-nine degrees (179°) at the point of juncture of the individual faces. 

Wall or Fascia Sign - A sign that is in any manner affixed to any exterior wall of a building or structure                      
and that projects not more than eighteen (18) inches from the building or structure wall.